December 06, 2023

To,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Department of Corporate Services	Listing Department
Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street,	Plot No. C/1, G Block ,Exchange Plaza, Bandra
Mumbai- 400001	Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 532740	Company Code: LOKESHMACH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Consequent to creation of Pledge on my shareholding in Lokesh Machines Limited, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the information on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao) (On behalf of Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi)

CC To-

Company Secretary Lokesh Machines Limited B-29 EEIE Stage, 2, Balanagar Hyderabad-500 037, Telangana

Audit Committee Lokesh Machines Limited B-29 EEIE Stage, 2, Balanagar Hyderabad-500 037, Telangana

Disclosures by the Promoter(s) to the Stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/ releases of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

Name of the Stock exchange where the shares of the target Company are listed

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

BSE Limited

Date of reporting

O6.12.2023

Name of the Promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been Created /released/invoked

Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi

Details of the Creation/invocat Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him	Promoter Holding in the target company (1)		Promoter Holding already encumbered (2)		Details of e	Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation [(2)+(3)]/ Release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]/							
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release/ invocatio n)	Date of creation/ release/ Invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for Encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi	8,25,661	4.61	4,50,000	2.51	Creation	05.12.2023	Pledge	Borrowing for Corporate Purpose	1,00,000	0.56	Jajodia Finance Limited	5,50,000	3.07
Mullapudi Srikrishna	19,20,180	10.73	1,00,000	0.56	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	1,00,000	0.56
Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao	5,41,820	3.03	0	0	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0
Mullapudi Srinivas	20,48,415	11.45	2,00,000	1.12	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	2,00,000	1.12
Kishore Babu Bollineni	11,45,209	6.40	0	0	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0
Mullapudi Kanakadurga	7,00,372	3.91	2,49,000	1.39	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	2,49,000	1.39
Gutta Sairam Prasad	7,359	0.04	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Bollineni Vijaya Lakshmi	1,40,939	0.79	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Naga Satya Swaroopa Rani Mullapudi	1,46,924	0.82	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0,00	NA	0	0.00
Srirekha Cherukuri	1,99,800	1.12	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
G Kamala Devi	7,777	0.04	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Ganne Annapurna	16,598	0.09	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Mullapudi Vasantha Lakshmi	14,004	0.08	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Krishna Swamy Kallahalla	12,000	0.07	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Sri Harsha Bollineni	32,819	0.18	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00
Ajay Kumar Mullapudi	53,769	0.30	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00

Name of the Promoter(s) or PACs with him			Promoter Holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event holding of encumbered shares {creation[(2)+(3)]/ Release [(2)-(3)]/ invocation [(2)-(3)]/	
	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (creation/ release/ invocatio n)	Date of creation/ release/ Invocation of encumbrance	Type of encumbrance (pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reasons for Encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital	
Asha Kiran Cherukuri	5,60,100	3.13	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Bollineni Shilpa	1,04,810	0.59	O	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Mullapudi Likhitha	5,54,190	3.10	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Mullapudi Rama Mohan Rao	22,001	0.12	0	0.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Cherukuri Sai Kiran	2,90,100	1.62	0	0	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Siddharth Mullapudi	32,729	0.18	0	0	NA	NA	NA	NA	0	0.00	NA	0	0.00	
Total	*93,77,576	52.4	11,28,000	6.30					1,00,000	0.56		10,99,000	6.14	

^{*}Total share capital/voting capital held by promoters have been taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 06.12.2023 (Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao) Signature of the Authorized Signatory